PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2801560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SAFETY INNOVATIONS LLC	04/04/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORTRESS CREDIT CO LLC	
Street Address:	1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	
Internal Address:	46TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6776341
Patent Number:	6799725
Patent Number:	7370797
Patent Number:	5992742
Patent Number:	7059526
Patent Number:	6476718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081300.0019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACKIE CONKEY
SIGNATURE:	/JackieConkey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014

502754964 PATENT REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0464

Total Attachments: 2

source=Medici - Safety Innovations - Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=Medici - Safety Innovations - Security Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0465

	CC FINANCING							
	NAME & PHONE OF CO				1			
В.	SEND ACKNOWLEDGE	EMENT TO: (Name	e and Address)		1			
				·				
	ı			ĺ				
	<u></u>				THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOF	R FILING OFFICE USE (ONLY
1. [DEBTOR'S EXACT FUL 1a. ORGANIZATION'S N		nsert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a or 1	b) – do not abb	reviate or combine names			
	SAFETY INNOVA					T		
R	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	ENAME	SUFFIX
	MAILING ADDRESS 01 Willard Avenue			CITY Chevy C	hase	STATE MD	POSTAL CODE 20814	COUNTRY
1d.	TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDIC	TION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. OF	LRGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
		ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	LLC	Texas		_	3240178	□NONE
2. <i>[</i>	ADDITIONAL DEBTOF 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NA		EGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debto	or name (2a or	2b) – do not abbreviate or combin	e names		
	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	- NAME	SUFFIX
R	20. INDIVIDUAL 5 LAST N	AIVIE		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2c.	MAILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2d.	TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDIC	TION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. OR	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
2.5	SECURED BARTYS N	DEBTOR	TOTAL ACCIONEE of ACCIONOD S	VD) insert and	ly and accuracy party name (20 ar	2h)		NONE
3. 0	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NA FORTRESS CRE	ME	TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S	s/F) – insert om	y <u>one</u> secured party frame (sa or	30)		
R	4b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
لـ				0.777		07175	Lacery	001111777
	MAILING ADDRESS 45 Avenue of the A	mericas, 46th	Floor	New York	<	NY NY	POSTAL CODE 10105	COUNTRY USA
4. 1	This FINANCING STATEM	MENT covers the fol	llowing collateral:				•	L
			OR NATURE, WHEREVE					
an	y of the Patents dire	ectly or indirec	plications set forth on Exhil tly claims priority, and (i) fo	r which any	of the Patents directly or	indirectl	ly forms a basis for	priority; (ii)
			ions, continuations, continus of any of the Patents; (c)					
			and (b), including, withou and other governmental gi					
or	whether currently p	ending, filed, c	or otherwise) and other enfo c), including, without limitat	orcement rig	ghts under, or on account	of, any	of the Patents or an	y item in any
			medies of any kind for past			norocine	ontrights for (x) dan	iages, (y)
			LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/					
ES	FATE RECORDS. Attach A	ddendum	for record) (or recorded) in the REAL [if applicable]	7. Check to RE Debtor(s) [ADD	QUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on ITIONAL FEE] [optional]	Debtors Debtor 1 D	ebtor 2
	optional filer refere 300-0019	NCE DATA						

 $\textbf{FILING OFFICE COPY} \ -- \ \text{NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (Rev. \ 05/22/02)}$

PATENT REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0466

Exhibit A

Patents

Patent/Patent Application Number	Title	Filing Date
6776341	Pill Printing And Identification	Nov. 3, 1999
6799725	Micro Barcoded Pill And Identification/Medical Information Retrieval System	Aug. 5, 1994
7370797	Pill Printing And Identification	July 21, 2004
5992742	Pill Printing And Identification	May 30, 1997
7059526	Pill Printing And Identification	Sep. 11, 2003
US 6,476,718 B1	Traceable Luggage Bag and System	June 12, 2000

PATENT PAGE 1
REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0467

LEGAL120419969.1
RECORDED: 04/04/2014